

ATHLETES

TOUR CODE OF CONDUCT

I agree:

- 1) To at all times behave in a fashion that will make Triathlon Zimbabwe proud of me.
- 2) To at all times listen to all instructions given to me by Team Management and TZ Coach and act accordingly.
- To travel to and depart from team activities and competitions upon the dates and in a manner determined by TZ and Team Management.
- 4) To live in the residence nominated by TZ for the whole period of the team activity as determined by TZ Manager/Coach.
- 5) To wear the official team uniform and clothing nominated by TZ on the occasions prescribed by Team Management/Coach.
- 6) To at all times observe the Code of Behaviour by being on my best behaviour from the time the team assembles until the time the tour is officially over. No team member is allowed to be in possession of or drink any alcoholic beverage or recreational drugs.
- 7) To abide by the TZ Athletes Code of Conduct:
- Adhere to the rules and regulations of World Triathlon (WT)
- Know and act in accordance with the rules and regulations of the competition
- Accept the decisions of the officials of the event
- Act in a sportsmanlike manner during training and competition
- Treat other competitors, coaches, officials and marshals with respect. Do not shout or swear at them
- Do not discriminate against other competitors on the grounds of race, gender, disability, age, sexuality, occupation, political opinion, religion or financial status
- Report any poor behaviour by others to your coach/ Team manager/committee
- Avoid inappropriate relationships with your coach
- Keep to agreed timings or inform the relevant person if you are going to be late
- Do not take banned substances
- 8) To be responsible for any costs incurred outside of Team support provided by TZ

Breach of Agreement

I acknowledge that, in the event of any breach of the Agreement, I shall be liable to any of the following sanctions at the discretion of Team Management:

- a) To have my membership of the Team terminated; and/or
- b) To return home to my normal place of residence if instructed by the Team Manager.
- c) I shall be responsible for any additional costs resulting from my breach of this Agreement.

Athlete Signature	
Athlete Name	
Date	
Parent/Guardian signature	
Parent/Guardian name	
Date	